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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

Harold Washington College

Name

Buglio,Patricia L
Clark IV,Joseph C
Florez,Anthony
Hesse,Scott A
Kartha,Sreedharan
Kimmel,Laura
Kozol,Kevin
Mixon,Donovan B

Murphy,Daniel G
Petrus Laurenti,Juliet L
Porch,Lee L

Kennedy King College

Name

Everett,Paul D
Everett,Paul D
Horne,Emmit M

Malcolm X College
Name

Allen,Cassandra
Britton,Lois
Burns,Mary K
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia
Howard,Andrea
Morton,Kimberly
Oladeji,Charamonte
Wilson,Damita

Olive-Harvey College
Name
Bye,Casey J

Loftin,Larvetta L.
Loftin,Larvetta L.

SPRING ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level
Biology |

Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level

Applied Music-Elective Level
Applied Music-Elective Level
Biology |

Course

Intro To Addictions Studies

Princ & Pract Of Addict Studies

Professional Development

Course

Nurse Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV

College Success Seminar

Hist Of Arch Paint Sculp |

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1

Course

Basic Writing Skills
Communications for Teens

Middle College Workforce Prep

1

Number of Assignments
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Amount

1,412.00
565.00
677.00

2,213.82

7,265.63
677.00
737.00
565.00

1,354.00
1,412.00
3,815.52

Amount

1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.40

Amount

2,325.00
2,118.00
2,262.00
4,650.00
5,154.00
2,325.00
5,298.00
4,650.00

Amount

1,130.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
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Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

Name

Nwahizu,George N
Tartaglione,Stephen M
Williams,Claudia

Zakiah,Ka-El Mycal

Truman College

Name

Chu,Erica

Najam,Farzana

Wright College

Name

Adams,Deborah
Aguilar,Margaret B
Arway,Jeannine
Back,Jama S
Back,Jama S
Daly,Julie M
Dunmars,Christine H
Garcia,Mary K
Handy,Candace A
Holmes,Victoria B
Hunter,Ramona
Hunter,Ramona
Hunter,Ramona
Jefferson,Elaine L
Kruppik,Blazej
Macaranas,Juliet G
Mandell,Cheryl
Turcotte,Janice A
Turcotte,Janice A
Varkey,Reena Elizabeth Abraham
Yee,Janet
Yee,Janet
Zinke,Julie T

Course

Process Technology Operations
Composition

Composition

Intro To The Visual Arts

Course

Composition

Terminology For Med Careers

Course

Nursing Thru Life Span Ill
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Fundamentals Il

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Thru Life Span Ill
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Thru Life Span Ill

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Fundamentals Il
Nursing Thru Life Span Ill
Developmental Read Skills |
Nursing Thru Life Span Ill

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1
Admin Proc

Fund of Ambul Billing & Coding
Nursing Fundamentals Il

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1

Nursing Fundamentals Il
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SPRING ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (cont'd)

Number of Assignments

2
2
1
2

Number of Assignments

Number of Assignments
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Amount

2,825.00
3,107.50
2,118.00
2,295.00

Amount

1,695.00
2,577.00

Amount

6,013.00

883.00
5,232.00
6,200.00
1,550.00
5,154.00
5,298.00
6,104.00
5,232.00
6,976.00

872.00
4,360.00
2,016.00
3,436.00
1,558.30
7,064.00
5,232.00
2,260.00
2,260.00
3,496.00
4,295.00
4,295.00

883.00

May 12, 2011



30971
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

Personnel Board Report 2.02

SPRING FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS MAY 12, 2011
Daley College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Kodogeorgiou,Athanassios E Gen Phy Il Elec & Magn 2 4,758.96
Russo,Vincent M Admin Of Criminal Justice 2,697.63
Harold Washington College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Wilson,Allan General Chemistry | 1 1,250.00
Kennedy King College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Mitchell,Gail Design Management 1 1,250.00
Mitchell,Gail Digital Typography 1 625.00
Malcolm X College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Lin,Rong Composition 1 1,875.00
Olive-Harvey College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Lin,Rong Composition 5 10,084.02
Truman College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Huda,Shamim Fundamentals Of Nursing Il 1 678.82
Valdez,Helen Plane Trigonometry 1 1,405.08
Yeldandi,Vivek V Intro Spreadsheet On Micro 1 2,541.72
Wright College
Name Course Number of Assignments Amount
Gamino,Juan Fourth Course Spanish 1 743.39
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