## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

# PERSONNEL REPORT LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

## **SPRING ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS**

#### **Harold Washington College**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Buglio,Patricia L	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 1,412.00
Clark IV, Joseph C	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 565.00
Florez,Anthony	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 677.00
Hesse,Scott A	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 2,213.82
Kartha, Sreedharan	Biology I	4	\$ 7,265.63
Kimmel,Laura	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 677.00
Kozol,Kevin	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 737.00
Mixon,Donovan B	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 565.00
Murphy,Daniel G	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 1,354.00
Petrus Laurenti, Juliet L	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$ 1,412.00
Porch,Lee L	Biology I	2	\$ 3,815.52

#### **Kennedy King College**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Everett,Paul D	Intro To Addictions Studies	1	\$ 1,695.00
Everett,Paul D	Princ & Pract Of Addict Studies	1	\$ 1,695.00
Horne,Emmit M	Professional Development	1	\$ 1,695.40

#### Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Allen,Cassandra	Nurse Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	1	\$ 2,325.00
Britton,Lois	College Success Seminar	1	\$ 2,118.00
Burns,Mary K	Hist Of Arch Paint Sculp I	1	\$ 2,262.00
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III	1	\$ 4,650.00
Howard,Andrea	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III	1	\$ 5,154.00
Morton,Kimberly	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 2,325.00
Oladeji,Charamonte	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 5,298.00
Wilson, Damita	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,650.00

#### **Olive-Harvey College**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Bye,Casey J	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 1,130.00
Loftin,Larvetta L.	Communications for Teens	1	\$ 3,500.00
Loftin,Larvetta L.	Middle College Workforce Prep	1	\$ 3,500.00

1

MAY 12, 2011

# **SPRING ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (cont'd)**

## Olive-Harvey College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Nwahizu,George N	Process Technology Operations	2	\$ 2,825.00
Tartaglione,Stephen M	Composition	2	\$ 3,107.50
Williams, Claudia	Composition	1	\$ 2,118.00
Zakiah,Ka-El Mycal	Intro To The Visual Arts	2	\$ 2,295.00

## **Truman College**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Chu,Erica	Composition	1	\$ 1,695.00
Najam,Farzana	Terminology For Med Careers	1	\$ 2,577.00

## **Wright College**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Adams, Deborah	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,013.00
Aguilar, Margaret B	Nursing Fundamentals II	1	\$ 883.00
Arway,Jeannine	Nursing Fundamentals II	2	\$ 5,232.00
Back,Jama S	Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	4	\$ 6,200.00
Back,Jama S	Nursing Fundamentals II	2	\$ 1,550.00
Daly,Julie M	Nursing Fundamentals II	2	\$ 5,154.00
Dunmars, Christine H	Nursing Fundamentals II	2	\$ 5,298.00
Garcia,Mary K	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,104.00
Handy,Candace A	Nursing Fundamentals II	2	\$ 5,232.00
Holmes,Victoria B	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,976.00
Hunter,Ramona	Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	1	\$ 872.00
Hunter,Ramona	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,360.00
Hunter,Ramona	Nursing Fundamentals II	1	\$ 2,016.00
Jefferson,Elaine L	Nursing Thru Life Span III	3	\$ 3,436.00
Kruppik,Blazej	Developmental Read Skills I	1	\$ 1,558.30
Macaranas, Juliet G	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,064.00
Mandell,Cheryl	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 5,232.00
Turcotte, Janice A	Admin Proc	2	\$ 2,260.00
Turcotte, Janice A	Fund of Ambul Billing & Coding	2	\$ 2,260.00
Varkey,Reena Elizabeth Abraham	Nursing Fundamentals II	1	\$ 3,496.00
Yee,Janet	Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	1	\$ 4,295.00
Yee,Janet	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,295.00
Zinke,Julie T	Nursing Fundamentals II	1	\$ 883.00

# **SPRING FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS**

Dal	lev	Col	lege
Dai	ı e y	CUI	iege

\$ 4,758.96	2	Kodogeorgiou, Athanassios E Gen Phy II Elec & Magn
\$ 2,697.63	1	Russo, Vincent M Admin Of Criminal Justice
		Harold Washington College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 1,250.00	1	Wilson,Allan General Chemistry I
		Kennedy King College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 1,250.00	1	Mitchell,Gail Design Management
\$ 625.00	1	Mitchell,Gail Digital Typography
		Malashu V Callaga
		Malcolm X College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 1,875.00	1	Lin,Rong Composition
		Olive-Harvey College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 10,084.02	5	Lin,Rong Composition
		Truman College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 678.82	1	Huda,Shamim Fundamentals Of Nursing II
\$ 1,405.08	1	Valdez,Helen Plane Trigonometry
\$ 2,541.72	1	Yeldandi, Vivek V Intro Spreadsheet On Micro
		Wright College
<u>Amount</u>	Number of Assignments	Name <u>Course</u>
\$ 743.39	1	Gamino, Juan Fourth Course Spanish
\$ 625.00  Amour  \$ 1,875.00  Amour  \$ 10,084.02  Amour  \$ 678.82  \$ 1,405.08  \$ 2,541.72	Number of Assignments  1  Number of Assignments  5  Number of Assignments  1 1 1 1 Number of Assignments	Malcolm X College  Name Course Lin,Rong Course  Name Course Lin,Rong Course Lin,Rong Composition  Truman College Name Course Huda,Shamim Valdez,Helen Yeldandi,Vivek V Intro Spreadsheet On Micro  Wright College Name Course Course Course Fundamentals Of Nursing II Plane Trigonometry Intro Spreadsheet On Micro  Wright College Name Course